Page 29 TITLE 25—INDIANS § 146
tain exceptions, to Secretary of the Interior, with
power to delegate, see Reorg. Plan No. 3 of 1950, §§ 1, 2,
eff. May 24, 1950, 15 F.R. 3174, 64 Stat. 1262, set out in
the Appendix to Title 5, Government Organization and
Employees.
INDIAN AGENTS
The services of Indian agents have been dispensed

ch. 431, § 1, 36 Stat. 855; Mar. 3, 1928, ch. 122, 45
Stat. 161; Apr. 30, 1934, ch. 169, 48 Stat. 648.)
CODIFICATION
This section is also set out in the last two provisos of
section 372 of this title.
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
For transfer of functions of other officers, employees,
and agencies of Department of the Interior, with cer-
tain exceptions, to Secretary of the Interior, with
power to delegate, see Reorg. Plan No. 3 of 1950, §§ 1, 2,
eff. May 24, 1950, 15 F.R. 3174, 64 Stat. 1262, set out in
the Appendix to Title 5, Government Organization and
Employees.
Transfer of disbursement functions of all Government
agencies with certain exceptions to the Fiscal Service,
Treasury Department, see note set out under section 53
of this title.
INDIAN AGENTS
The services of Indian agents have been dispensed
with. See note set out under section 64 of this title.
§ 152. Proceeds of sales of Indian lands
All moneys received from the sales of lands
that have been, or may be, ceded to the United
States by Indian tribes, by treaties providing for
the investment or payment to the Indians, par-
ties thereto, of the proceeds of the lands ceded
by them, respectively, after deducting the ex-
penses of survey and sale, any sums stipulated
to be advanced, and the expenses of fulfilling
any engagements contained therein, shall be
paid into the Treasury in the same manner that
moneys received from the sales of public lands
are paid into the Treasury.
(R.S. § 2093.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 2093 derived from act Jan. 9, 1837, ch. 1, § 1, 5
Stat. 135.
§ 153. Appropriation to carry out treaties
All sums that are or may be required to be
paid, and all moneys that are or may be required
to be invested by the treaties mentioned in sec-
tion 152 of this title are appropriated in con-
formity to them, and shall be drawn from the
Treasury as other public moneys are drawn
therefrom, under such instructions as may from
time to time be given by the President.
(R.S. § 2094.)
CODIFICATION
R.S. § 2094 derived from act Jan. 9, 1837, ch. 1, § 2, 5
Stat. 135.
§ 154. Proceeds of sales of lands not subject to
certain deductions
No part of the expenses of the public lands
service shall be deducted from the proceeds of
Indian lands sold through the Bureau of Land
Management, except as authorized by the treaty
or agreement providing for the disposition of the
lands.
(July 4, 1884, ch. 180, § 10, 23 Stat. 98; 1946 Reorg.
Plan No. 3, § 403, eff. July 16, 1946, 11 F.R. 7876, 60
Stat. 1100.)
TRANSFER OF FUNCTIONS
For transfer of functions of other officers, employees,
and agencies of Department of the Interior, with cer-
tain exceptions, to Secretary of the Interior, with